# OP \$65.00 90505322

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM790151

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dalla Mora & Partners S.r.l.		07/22/2022	società a responsabilità limitata: ITALY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Engine S.r.I.
Street Address:	Strada Giro della Valle, 3
City:	Barbaresko (CN)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	12050
Entity Type:	società a responsabilità limitata: ITALY

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90505322	ENGINE FUEL THE DREAM PURE ORGANIC GIN 0	
Serial Number:	90749553	ENGINE FUEL THE DREAM PURE ORGANIC GIN 0	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8183801900

Email: paulo@paiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Paulo A. de Almeida

Address Line 1: 16830 Ventura Blvd., Suite 360
Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paulo A. de Almeida
SIGNATURE:	/Paulo A. de Almeida/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Deed of Assignment#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007986 FRAME: 0474

900753443

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas

Dalla Mora & Partners S.r.l. (Assignor)

Via Tortona, 20 - 20144 Milano - Italy

has applied for the U.S. trademark applications



App. No. 90505322 dated February 2, 2021



App. No. 90749553 dated June 2, 2021

Whereas

Engine S.r.l. (Assignee)

Strada Giro della Valle, 3 – 12050 Barbaresco (CN) – Italy

is desirous of acquiring said trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of -2- US \$ (two US Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration to the Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby

TRADEMARK REEL: 007986 FRAME: 0475

Y1.E1304,24.US.1

acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does seal, assign

and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark

applications, together with the portion of the business and all goodwill of the business in connection

with which said trademarks are and/or will be used.

Assignce is the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which

the trademark rights assigned herein that are the subject of an application for registration under

Trademark Act Section 1 (b), 15 U.S.C. section 1051 (b) pertains.

Assignor herewith further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of

the trademark right assigned herein, including the right to sue for and collect damages for and all

acts of past and/or future infringement.

	22		July	
Signed this		day of	•	2022

for and on behalf of the Assignor, Dalla Mora & Partners S.r.l., by

Name:

Title:

Sole Administrator

Fergando Dalla Mora

2.